
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 

Contact Information

 
 

 
Buyer’s Requirements

General Requirements

 
Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

 

Project Number 19-531

Title Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhalla Campus, Valhalla, N.Y.

Reference Number 0000272732

Issuing Organization Westchester County - Public Works

Owner Organization DPW

Project Type ITB - Invitation to Bid (Formal)

Project Number 19-531

Title Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhalla Campus, Valhalla, N.Y.

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1307.C3873326

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Westchester County, New York

Job Location Labs & Research, 10 Dana Road, Valhalla, N.Y.

Publication 10/29/2021 05:27 PM EDT

Closing Date 12/01/2021 11:00 AM EST

Job-Walk Visit 11/10/2021 10:00 AM EST

DPW

Adam Kaplinski

914-995-3991

aak5@westchestergov.com

Description The work under this contract consists of providing all necessary labor, material
and equipment required for exterior renovation including wall panel
replacement, sidewalks, work at loading dock & interior renovations to reception
atriums, stuff lounge, finishes and various related work.  (Bid range:
$900,000.00 to $1,200,000.00).

- Bid Deposit Required

- Insurance Required

- Prevailing Wage Required

Event Type Job-Walk Visit

Attendance Mandatory

Event date 11/10/2021 10:00 AM EST

Location Labs & Research, 10 Dana Road, Valhalla, N.Y.

Event Note

Bid Submission Type Physical Bid Submission

19-531 - Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhall...

11/01/2021 08:18 AM EDT Page 1 of 7



Categories
Selected Categories

This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January

NIGP Categories (19)

910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

91073 Tile and Stone (Includes Granite, Marble, and Terrazzo), Restoration, Refurbishing, Maintenance and Repair
Tile and Stone (Includes Granite, Marble, and Terrazzo), Restoration, Refurbishing, Maintenance and Repair

91054 Painting, Maintenance and Repair Services (Including Caulking)
Painting, Maintenance and Repair Services (Including Caulking)

91053 Metal Work Maintenance and Repair (Incl. Metal Refinishing Services)
Metal Work Maintenance and Repair (Incl. Metal Refinishing Services)

91006 Carpentry Maintenance and Repair Services
Carpentry Maintenance and Repair Services

91014 Door Installation, Maintenance, and Repair (Metal)
Door Installation, Maintenance, and Repair (Metal)

91051 Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and
Grouting Work)
Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and Grouting
Work)

91015 Door Installation, Maintenance, and Repair (Wood)
Door Installation, Maintenance, and Repair (Wood)

91082 Wiring and Other Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services
Wiring and Other Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services

914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

91450 Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)
Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)

91458 Metal Work, Miscellaneous Metals
Metal Work, Miscellaneous Metals

91468 Plumbing
Plumbing

91438 Electrical
Electrical

91430 Concrete
Concrete

91427 Carpentry
Carpentry

91483 Tile and Marble Work, All Types
Tile and Marble Work, All Types

909 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, NEW  (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

90945 Finishes: Flooring, Wall and Ceiling, etc.
Finishes: Flooring, Wall and Ceiling, etc.

90937 Doors and Windows
Doors and Windows

912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

91200 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

911 CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITIES, HIGHER EDUCATION

91136 C.I.P., HVAC Balancing Services
C.I.P., HVAC Balancing Services

19-531 - Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhall...

11/01/2021 08:18 AM EDT Page 2 of 7



2016
 

19-531 - Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhall...

11/01/2021 08:18 AM EDT Page 3 of 7



Documents
Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  ITB-19-531.pdf [pdf] 6 Mb 10/28/2021 02:54 PM EDT English

  ITB-19-531-Drawings-24x36.pdf [pdf] 10 Mb 10/28/2021 02:54 PM EDT English

19-531 - Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhall...

11/01/2021 08:18 AM EDT Page 4 of 7



Document Request List
Plan Holders List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

LeChase Construction
Services LLC

Fred Sciliano 11/01/2021 08:14 AM EDT Armonk New York

Markley Mechanical Glenn Markley 11/01/2021 07:52 AM EDT Peekskill New York

Spano Plumbing Inc Steven Spano 11/01/2021 07:51 AM EDT Mount Vernon New York

Mengler Mechanical, Inc. Michelle Reuther 11/01/2021 07:41 AM EDT Brewster New York

Worth Construction
Company, Inc.

Chief Estimator 11/01/2021 07:33 AM EDT Bethel Connecticut

Southeast Mechanical
Corporation

William Ratajack Jr. 11/01/2021 07:06 AM EDT Brewster New York

Peak Power Systems,
Inc.

Perry Pistone 11/01/2021 05:08 AM EDT Middletown New York

Officepartners360 Tim Boylan 11/01/2021 02:42 AM EDT Pittsburgh Pennsylvania

SKY RISE INC Tariq Khan 10/31/2021 04:45 PM EDT Valley Stream New York

FirmoGraphs, LLC David Cox 10/30/2021 09:33 AM EDT Oakland California

Abbott & Price, Inc. Edward Napoleon 10/29/2021 10:29 PM EDT Millwood New York

CIS Jason Havrilla 10/29/2021 09:36 PM EDT kinnelon New Jersey

North America
Procurement Council, Inc.
PBC

Tim Loncarich 10/29/2021 08:40 PM EDT Grand Junction Colorado

Taconic Remodeling
Corp.

Joseph Makaj 10/29/2021 07:14 PM EDT Yonkers New York

BLH Construction, Inc. Pervez Porooshasp 10/29/2021 06:17 PM EDT Yonkers New York

Pierotti Corp. Steve Mgrditchian 10/29/2021 06:14 PM EDT Stamford Connecticut

19-531 - Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhall...

11/01/2021 08:18 AM EDT Page 5 of 7



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Publication 10/29/2021 05:27 PM EDT

19-531 - Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhall...

11/01/2021 08:18 AM EDT Page 6 of 7



Please note that solicitations issued prior to October 29, 2016 can be found here: http://legacy.empirestatebidsystem.com

19-531 - Infrastructure Upgrades Labs & Research Valhall...

11/01/2021 08:18 AM EDT Page 7 of 7


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Buyer’s Requirements
	General Requirements

	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Document Request List
	Plan Holders List

	Audit
	Status History

	
	


